
2019-2020 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-22   Conf: 4-16   Home: 6-9   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Bonner, Kira 29-26 809 27.9 127-370 .343 49-140 .350 97-130 .746 31 61 92 3.2 85 6 33 88 3 39 400 13.8
15 Johnson, Jasmyn 29-29 770 26.6 101-311 .325 32-144 .222 52-68 .765 44 69 113 3.9 91 4 43 78 8 66 286 9.9
04 Savage, Lacee 29-24 645 22.2 69-171 .404 1-4 .250 48-82 .585 72 78 150 5.2 82 0 32 66 20 31 187 6.4
13 Miller, Victoria 28-27 712 25.4 63-182 .346 1-9 .111 34-50 .680 51 86 137 4.9 81 2 22 44 14 26 161 5.8
01 Bell, Gabby 28-17 719 25.7 33-107 .308 9-37 .243 49-74 .662 18 54 72 2.6 59 0 63 53 3 45 124 4.4
02 Washington, Tristen 29-14 552 19.0 45-125 .360 22-61 .361 17-29 .586 5 22 27 0.9 61 0 56 55 0 20 129 4.4
14 Washington, Nakaylis 16-0 235 14.7 22-94 .234 2-9 .222 13-14 .929 21 16 37 2.3 36 1 10 23 2 14 59 3.7
11 Moncrease, Leilani 29-2 411 14.2 42-105 .400 0-0 .000 20-40 .500 27 54 81 2.8 68 3 7 52 10 14 104 3.6
23 Scott, Jocelyn 28-4 449 16.0 38-85 .447 3-13 .231 19-32 .594 37 70 107 3.8 49 0 17 39 2 26 98 3.5
03 Green, Kalen 25-1 217 8.7 20-89 .225 14-60 .233 15-24 .625 3 11 14 0.6 25 0 9 22 0 7 69 2.8
22 Ford, Karyn 27-0 192 7.1 11-41 .268 1-6 .167 14-18 .778 11 18 29 1.1 47 1 3 20 1 9 37 1.4
05 Sion, Julia 11-1 64 5.8 5-18 .278 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 3 7 10 0.9 12 0 1 5 1 3 13 1.2
00 Dussette, Anessa 14-0 50 3.6 3-13 .231 2-10 .200 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 0.3 5 0 1 4 0 0 9 0.6
Total 29 5825 200.9 579-1711 .338 136-494 .275 382-567 .674 414 604 1018 35.1 701 17 297 568 64 300 1676 57.79
Opponents 5825 200.9 702-1579 .445 157-486 .323 459-711 .646 380 795 1175 40.5 508 7 420 597 130 265 2020 69.66

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1676 2020
    Points Per Game 57.8 69.7
    Scoring Margin -11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1711 702-1579
    Field Goal Pct .338 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-494 157-486
    3PT FG Pct .275 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-567 459-711
    FT Pct .674 .646
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 15.8
REBOUNDS 1018 1175
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 40.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 297 420
    Assists Per Game 10.2 14.5
TURNOVERS 568 597
    Turnovers Per Game 19.6 20.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 300 265
    Steals Per Game 10.3 9.1
BLOCKS 64 130
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.5
ATTENDANCE 10,072 17,064
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-671 14-1,219
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern St. 397 382 428 465 4 1676
Opponents 494 494 524 502 6 2020

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 LETOURNEAU W 91-61 1123
11/08/19 CENTRAL BAPTIST W 61-59 702
11/13/19 JACKSON ST. L 49-66 710
11/18/19 at La.-Monroe L 54-63 798
11/22/19 at Texas Tech L 49-79 2857
11/27/19 LSU-SHREVEPORT L 63-68 532
12/04/19 GRAMBLING W 65-61 625
12/15/19 at Arkansas L 39-99 2945

* 12/18/19 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 69-79 546
* 12/21/19 at Lamar University L 58-61 801

12/29/19 at Texas L 49-91 2999
* 01/02/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 59-72 545
* 01/05/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 69-60 545
* 01/08/20 INCARNATE WORD L 67-69 547
* 01/11/20 at McNeese L 51-61 2739
* 01/15/20 NICHOLLS ST. W 58-54 602
* 01/22/20 at SFA L 40-89 1013
* 01/25/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 56-72 786
* 01/29/20 NEW ORLEANS L 63-77 815
* 02/01/20 CENTRAL ARK. L 44-51 554
* 02/05/20 at Abilene Christian L 69-84 482
* 02/08/20 at Houston Baptist W 54-46 374
* 02/12/20 at Incarnate Word L 39-76 371
* 02/15/20 MCNEESE W 70-60 839
* 02/19/20 at Nicholls St. L 66-73 211
* 02/26/20 SFA L 45-61 601
* 02/29/20 at Southeastern La. L 41-66 603
* 03/04/20 at New Orleans L 76-82 258
* 03/07/20 at Central Ark. L 62-80 613

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Bonner, Kira 20-18 574 28.7 88-246 .358 33-81 .407 67-88 .761 22 42 64 3.2 58 4 23 62 2 29 276 13.8
15 Johnson, Jasmyn 20-20 566 28.3 71-214 .332 24-96 .250 37-50 .740 32 50 82 4.1 66 3 26 53 6 36 203 10.2
04 Savage, Lacee 20-19 510 25.5 56-136 .412 0-2 .000 38-65 .585 58 62 120 6.0 63 0 29 50 17 24 150 7.5
13 Miller, Victoria 19-18 499 26.3 46-125 .368 1-3 .333 20-29 .690 32 60 92 4.8 54 1 16 33 12 16 113 5.9
14 Washington, Nakaylis 7-0 115 16.4 13-40 .325 2-4 .500 6-6 1.000 9 10 19 2.7 16 1 7 9 1 5 34 4.9
02 Washington, Tristen 20-11 393 19.7 35-94 .372 15-47 .319 11-15 .733 4 16 20 1.0 42 0 37 42 0 15 96 4.8
01 Bell, Gabby 20-11 520 26.0 22-74 .297 8-26 .308 38-58 .655 14 38 52 2.6 43 0 44 37 3 28 90 4.5
11 Moncrease, Leilani 20-2 288 14.4 30-70 .429 0-0 .000 18-33 .545 18 39 57 2.9 42 1 5 31 9 7 78 3.9
23 Scott, Jocelyn 19-1 269 14.2 24-49 .490 1-6 .167 10-18 .556 18 42 60 3.2 26 0 9 20 1 13 59 3.1
03 Green, Kalen 16-0 122 7.6 9-40 .225 7-26 .269 6-10 .600 2 6 8 0.5 15 0 5 10 0 2 31 1.9
22 Ford, Karyn 20-0 128 6.4 5-24 .208 0-1 .000 13-16 .813 7 12 19 1.0 34 1 3 15 1 4 23 1.2
00 Dussette, Anessa 9-0 29 3.2 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.3
05 Sion, Julia 5-0 12 2.4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 400-1119 .357 92-296 .311 264-388 .680 271 422 693 34.7 464 11 204 381 52 179 1156 57.80
Opponents 4025 201.3 480-1088 .441 116-340 .341 297-465 .639 258 504 762 38.1 352 6 292 363 77 169 1373 68.65

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1156 1373
    Points Per Game 57.8 68.7
    Scoring Margin -10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 400-1119 480-1088
    Field Goal Pct .357 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-296 116-340
    3PT FG Pct .311 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 264-388 297-465
    FT Pct .680 .639
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.9
REBOUNDS 693 762
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 204 292
    Assists Per Game 10.2 14.6
TURNOVERS 381 363
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 18.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 179 169
    Steals Per Game 9.0 8.5
BLOCKS 52 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 6,380 7,465
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-638 10-747
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern St. 257 279 286 330 4 1156
Opponents 323 341 373 330 6 1373

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/19 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 69-79 546
12/21/19 at  Lamar University L 58-61 801
01/02/20 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 59-72 545
01/05/20 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 69-60 545
01/08/20 INCARNATE WORD L 67-69 547
01/11/20 at  McNeese L 51-61 2739
01/15/20 NICHOLLS ST. W 58-54 602
01/22/20 at  SFA L 40-89 1013
01/25/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 56-72 786
01/29/20 NEW ORLEANS L 63-77 815
02/01/20 CENTRAL ARK. L 44-51 554
02/05/20 at  Abilene Christian L 69-84 482
02/08/20 at  Houston Baptist W 54-46 374
02/12/20 at  Incarnate Word L 39-76 371
02/15/20 MCNEESE W 70-60 839
02/19/20 at  Nicholls St. L 66-73 211
02/26/20 SFA L 45-61 601
02/29/20 at  Southeastern La. L 41-66 603
03/04/20 at  New Orleans L 76-82 258
03/07/20 at  Central Ark. L 62-80 613


